GTA Resources and Mining Inc. Announces
Loan and Possible Sale of Assets

17.10.2018 | Newsfile

Burlington, October 17, 2018 - GTA Resources and Mining Inc. (TSXV: GTA) ("GTA" or the "Company")
announces it has entered into an agreement for a loan of $425,000 (four hundred twenty-five thousand
dollars) (the "Loan") from an arm's length party (the "Lender").

The Loan is to be secured by a debenture, has a term of one year, accrues simple interest at ten per cent
per annum payable on the last day of the term, and is to be advanced in two tranches.